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HRES 1079
Expressing support for the designation of August 9 through 15, 2020, as National Health Center Week and
encourages all Americans to take part in this week by visiting their local health center and celebrating the
important partnership between America's community health centers and the communities they serve.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Aug 7, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.  (Aug 7, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/1079 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (80 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Axne, Cynthia [D-IA-3] D · IA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Balderson, Troy [R-OH-12] R · OH Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Cunningham, Joe [D-SC-1] D · SC Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Finkenauer, Abby [D-IA-1] D · IA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Aug 7, 2020

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Aug 7, 2020
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-18] R · IL Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Aug 7, 2020

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Aug 7, 2020

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Aug 7, 2020

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Aug 14, 2020

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Aug 14, 2020

https://legilist.com/legislator/L000585
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000590
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001198
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001180
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001166
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000613
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000604
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000618
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000606
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001168
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000248
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001201
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000467
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000482
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000483
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000130
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000132
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000813
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000810
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000585
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Aug 7, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Aug 7, 2020) 

This resolution supports the designation of National Health Center Week and encourages Americans to participate in this

week by visiting their local health center.

Actions Timeline

Aug 7, 2020: Introduced in House
Aug 7, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform.
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